Ref. No: Date: Subject: FOI1398 11/12/2024 Surgical Hubs

REQUEST

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Trust. The questions relate to elective surgery, surgical hubs and community diagnostic centres.

- 1. Please can you list the sites/locations that your Trust conducts elective surgery?
- 2. We are keen to understand whether your Trust are using any elective hubs defined as exclusively performing planned surgery with ring fenced facilities and staff. Does your Trust use such a facility? If so, please list out the locations?
- 3. Are any of the elective hubs that you use managed by a different Trust?
- 4. Please could you list any Community Diagnostic Centres that your Trust makes use of that are located away from your acute hospital sites?

RESPONSE

1. Please can you list the sites/locations that your Trust conducts elective surgery?

Whiston, Southport, Ormskirk, St Helens

2. We are keen to understand whether your Trust are using any elective hubs – defined as exclusively performing planned surgery with ring fenced facilities and staff. Does your Trust use such a facility? If so, please list out the locations?

Trust does not have an accredited elective hub.

3.	Are any of the elective hubs that you use managed by a different
	Trust?

N/A

4. Please could you list any Community Diagnostic Centres that your Trust makes use of that are located away from your acute hospital sites?

St Helens & Knowsley CDC